## Roeliff Jansen Park 9140 Route 22 Hillsdale, NY 12529 Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement

Name of the Organization	

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Organization agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the People of the State of New York, acting by and through the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, and the Town of Hillsdale, and all of their officers, agents, and employees, from any and all claims, losses, costs (including legal fees), damages, expenses, judgments or liabilities for personal and bodily injury, including death, or property damage, that result from, or arise out of, the Organization's use of the Roeliff Jansen Park.

The Organization will conform to all federal, state, and local laws while on the Roeliff Jansen park premises and will provide the Town of Hilldale with a Certificate of Insurance evidencing Commercial General Liability coverage with limits of at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$2,000,000 in the aggregate. Such insurance shall name the People of the State of New York, acting by and through the New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation, and the Town of Hillsdale, as additional insureds.

Date:	
	(Organization)
	Ву:
	(Signature)
	(Printed Name)
	(Title)